# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Notice of Agreement

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EPX, L.P.	11/15/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Means Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	3715 E. Washington Road
City:	Saginaw
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48601-2893

Name:	Means Technology Corporation	
Street Address:	3715 E. Washington Road	
City:	Saginaw	
State/Country:	ountry: MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48601-2893	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7818882
Patent Number:	7513348
Patent Number:	5806643

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)358-3351

Email: jrobinson@brookskushman.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Brooks Kushman P.C.

Address Line 1: 1000 Town Center Drive, 22nd Floor

Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075 Address Line 4:

PATENT

**REEL: 027232 FRAME: 0466** 

501724298

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MEII 0308 A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie C. Robinson
Total Attachments: 1 source=Notice_of_Agreement#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 027232 FRAME: 0467

#### NOTICE OF AGREEMENT

An agreement by which EPX, L.P. gave Means Industries, Inc. and Means Technology Corporation rights under U.S. Patent Nos. 7,818,882; 7,513,348; and 5,806,643, was made in November 2010. This Notice is a notification of the interests conveyed and, consequently, is relevant to the ownership of the above-noted patents.

An authorized representative of both Means Industries, Inc. and Means Technology Corporation has signed below to indicate his acceptance and agreement with this Notice.

**RECORDED: 11/15/2011** 

MEANS INDUSTRIES, INC.

By: N. Shaw President

MEANS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

D William Show President

Date: ////////

PATENT REEL: 027232 FRAME: 0468